
 

MYLAW MOCK TRIAL QUARTERFINALISTS 
Date Location  Defense Details Plaintiff  Circuit  

 
 
 
 
 

Monday, 
March 11 
4:00pm 

 
 
Linda Addison 
Judicial Assistant to The 
Honorable Dennis M. 
Robinson, Jr. 
Circuit Court for Baltimore 
County 
401 Bosley Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 
410-887-2250 
Linda.Addison@mdcourts.gov 
 

Rockbridge Academy 
Coach: Kerry Ann Ward 
kward@rockbridge.org 
School number:  
410-923-1171 

Judge:  
Courtroom # (TBD)  
Scorers: 
 

James Bennett High School 
Coach: Phil Portier 
pportie@wcboe.org 
School number:  
410-677-5141 

5/1  

Bryn Mawr  
Coach: Karen Cullen  
cullenk@brynmawrschool.org 
School number:  
410-323-8800 

Judge:  
Courtroom # (TBD) 
Scorers: 
 

Severna Park  
Coach: Christina Bowman  
cbowman@aacps.org 
School number: 
410-544-0900 

8/5 
(runner up/ct 2 rep) 

 
 
 
Tuesday, 
March 12 
4:00pm 

 
 
Lisa Mohink, Esquire 
Deputy Court Administrator 
The Circuit Court for Howard 
County 
9250 Judicial Way 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
410.313.2293 
lisa.mohink@mdcourts.gov 
 

Montgomery Blair High School 
Coach: Robyn Gopin 
robyn_n_gopin@mcpsmd.org 
School number: 
301-649-2800 

Judge:  
Courtroom # (TBD)  
Scorers: 
 

The Park School  
Coach: Tony  Asdourian 
tasdourian@parkschool.net 
School number: 
410-339-7070 

6/3 
 

North Point High School  
Coach: Anna Newton  
anewton@ccboe.com 
School number:  
301-753-1759 

Judge  
Courtroom # (TBD) 
Scorers: 
 

Allegany High School  
Coach: Brian White 
brian.white@acpsmd.org 
School number: 
301-777-8110 

7/4  
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